
NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA
AT. BAHERA, PO BRINDABAN, CHOUPARAN, HMARIBAG, JHARKHAND

BALANCE SHEET AS AT31st IVIARCH 2014 Al\,lOUNT lN INR

SOURCES OF FUND

AS5ETs FUND

REVOLV NG FUND

GENERALFUND

SECURED LOAN

011

021
031

Ir+[]

104l

2131,50,395

498,13,741

143,63,833

1489,82,815

213t,60,395

396,45,160
155,56,616

134t,91,t34
1893,98,913

APPLICATION OF FUND

I. FIXED ASSEfS

GROSS BLOCK

LESS:DEPRECIATION

NET BLCCK

II.INVESTMENTS

III. CURRENT A55ET' LOANS & ADVANCES

LOANS & ADVANCES

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

CAsH & BANK BALANCE

Ltss: CURR ENT LIABILITIES &PRov\sloNs
CURRENTLAB LTIES

NET CURR ENT A'SEI'

TOTAL

I0s l
I06l
i07l

I08l
B

IA-B ]

lr+ [ + Ir]

1437,94,115

412,62,424
s65,32,287

263,13,654

1164,47,O94

80,93,333

77\,06,889
2016,47,320

1t3,32,466

1!9199f€

870,56,940

399,61,!9!
474,89,749

243,13,654

1123,80,338

66,87,443

616,07,209
t466,74,990

686,79,480
713,32,466 686,79,480

1303,14,454

,131,603r5

1179,95,510

18rXr8B13

SCHEDULE

S ignificant AccoLrnting Policies and NotestoAccounts

Schedule referred to abovefom an integlalpartof Balance Sheet

Fom 108 aitached

I 16l

ICA SAHOO, FCA ]

For & on behalf of:
NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDM

6ffi5-1*"'*!"'
Secrototu

Hov shc;iJ'd;lii reno- *o" eholl?l'ot?ii x.^o-It4[4 No t 057426

Place i NewDelhi

Date : 26.08.2014



NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA
AT. BAHERA, PO BRINDABAN, CHOUPARAN, HAZARIBAG, JHARKHAND

INCOI'IE & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORTHEYEAR ENDED 3'1si MARCH 2014 AIIIOUNT IN INR

scHEpuLE | 2013n4 20i2r3

L TNCOME

CONTN BUT ON U/5 35AC

DONAT ON U/5 sOG

OTI]ER LNCOME

LIAB LTYWRITTEN OFF

PROVIS]ON WR TTEN SAC(

TOTAL

PROGRAMME EXPENSES AGAINTS GRANTS

PROGRAMME EXPENSES FROM OWN SOURCES

DOUBTFULL LOAN WR TTEN OFF

GRANT REFUND

COST NCURRED ON ACQL]I5IT ON OF AsSESTS

DEPNEC]ATION

LE55r TRANSFERRED TO ASSEIS FUND

t0sl

I10l

I11l
I12l

493,54,797

23,46,155

15,39,612

892,31,666

9,944

t"*]!!4

783,62,989

109,23,595

2,67,171

10,92,38s

179,32,5O3

72,95,236

65,69,188

7,26,048

t6rro4,5r1

795,04,046

t4,75,425
10,02,626

811,99,404

14,76,902

1i14t493

788,58,116

563,9s,833

86,836

9,51,860
55,43,621

46,58,004

8,85,617

t3r1"u,r5,

t04l

TOTAL

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE It. l 132,21,482 270,73,740

Significant Accounting Policies and Notesto Accounts

Schedule refeffed toabove form an;ntegralpart of BalanceSheet

Form 108 attached 
,

For & on behalf of:
S.Sahoo & Co

Chartered Accountants

LIM No t 057426

Place i New Delhi

Dat€ : 26.08.2014

I161

For & on behalfof r

NAV BHAMT JAGRITI KENDRA

&*-
Secrolory

Nov ghorot Jogdil(eftlo

-.*,+','/
r,l.-O->-

.-- TRESURAR

Treosurer
NoY Bhorol Jogriti Kendro

ICA SUBtffJrT SAHOO, FCA l



NAV BHARAT JAGRITI KENDRA
AT. BAHERA, PO BRINDABAN, CHOUPARAN. HAZARIBAG, JHARKHAND

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31st I4ARCH 2014 AIV]OUNT IN INR

RECEIPTS

CASI] & BANK BALANCE

FIELDADVANCE

GRANT IN.AID RECE VED

CONIR BUI ON U/S 35AC

DONAT ONs L]/5 8OG

OTI]ER INCOME

LOANS & ADVANCES

TOTAL

PAYI!'IENT

PROGRAMMi EXPENSE5 ACA NTS GRANTS

PROGRAMME EXPENSES FNOM OWN SOI]RCE5

REVOLV NG FUND

INVESTMENT MADE DURING TI]E YEAR

LOANS & ADVANCES

TAX DEDUCTEDATSOURCES

COST NCL]RRED ON AS5ETs ACQU 5 TION

CLOSING BALANCE

CASH & BANK SALANCE

F ELDADVANCE

676,O7,249

t4,!15

834,27,387

23,86,155

15,39,612

a92,3!,666
42,4O,t46

1514,49,373

4038,r5"66'

779,43,994

675,45,451

1585,81,394

25,00,000

71,42,222

179,32,543

to,92,385

71L,06,894

50,824

4038,95,562

673,94,865

3,36,762

884,68,318

14,75,025

10,A2,626

411,99,404

875,73,750

a24,!6,596

w*
751,66,643

591,54,O22

842,84,423

20s,13,654

954,05,055

2,n,441,
6t,94,942

7,O2,aAl

676,47,249

1,4,1,1,5

IOT I

I 13l

I10l

I 141

t1s l

l07l

TOTAL 4094,67,345

SCHEOULE

SignifiianlAccountingPoliciesand NotestoAccounts

Schedule refefied toaboveform an integralpartof Balance Sheet

Form 10B attached

For & on behalfof:

S.Sahoo & Co

ICA

l 16l

For & on behalf of I

NAV BHARAT JAGRIT] KENDRA

C&,** *-^nS}
SECRETARY - TRESURAR

Secrelorv
uov erroi6i.r"oliii rencr,r *o" ,noi!1i'o'i?1, *""*"[4M No r 057426

Place rNew Delhi

Date :26.08.2014
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Treosuiet

?..ttx* n:Es€!* Ass*b itt , slr,ed ar. ca*
du0ss &nd other incidental exlenses
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- /^)/ jAu;r.-
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I

d) assets pufd8sed oui of granr -er-\'\f Lt d-€ cnarged lo lr

fxpenditJre Account urder !t'e head "COST INCURRcD ON

ACQLISIIION" SimulLaneousty Asset fund k ..eated aqalnst tne

v€lue of:t€ lixed ,rsets itrargcd to ahe Incom, g ExFendjture

Accornt.

b) In case of Agss-s crea<ed out ol ow- iu'ld is shown L ,der the he.d
Fixs.' Assets.

c) F.xed Asrats arc 9k9wn at cost iess accumutated deprecladon in

tho S.rdnce Sl'eet

, d) No revalration aa rxed assets wa6 made d

a, liQprxciat'qfr,' Depreciation on depreclable ass

down y:lue malltrd ag t3r the xtls and mannei preia.ib€d t]nrer
ttpendix , a, the Inclme :ax *ule 1962.

**r:1
l'rfn;tirr€ & Fixture

Office an gat:rr Eftrt rent
arra?uter

Vshicle

Buildi.,r,

ln .l & WI?

Rate of Derrqa:*,ron
l*o/o

rtJx
60o/o

1:'A
100k

Qtla

comi .*

I ,, fixed

Secliti::{t)

As the lofal value of t_|re Assets acqulred out of lhe Grdm fund is
cha.ged to revenue duriog the y.,r al pul:lx.,*, {,€preciatiot iri.: such

ttsets is adji.tslad agr*rta the As$eas Fund fJ: Clsjlosure purpose in the
3tr!.e sh*at.

4, :'rrr*rrr"ent All the short term investments were in
depqsil ,rttit schedr,* }.nks wh:ch 3re in .oltrtt rc! wtth
ofthe lncor'e rdx Act, 1961.

nl
(Xu'o'o-'--

Secretqry
Nov Bhorol Jo$iti Kendro

.->J
\ TL6r:-\ --'-'
- ^ T'r"osuret

Nov Bhorol Jogtili Kendrq



r.aeived i:$m fwder in accdrraar:e of
6gre*::rrnt with has beef
schedule I'lr.: , ',OaHER eUX{gl\lT

6, i&E rrrriozts Eer€tu!
acc9rdance wilt prcvision

l4lge*ll*leo us prorr'if' Act. 1962.

a.

3t ar,:tair|" issued by The 1d*:rlrlic of Chartered

No, - 10

lnterest is uxr.,ttrb
as the total i.lterest tecdived during the pertod from 1.4.20.1! t,
3:,t .?Ot4.,r,le srlt*gg hrr, re{ount as wef .6 h the Fixed Deposit
aaratnl. x,l.t i,t is d,rclosed under the schedute
Pr,rnen!,sr,nt.

^t
-.^A!--

\-/li't "'' 'Ireosuret
Bhorol Joqdli Kendrd

/'/)( 'K'*'wo'-
-lecretorytlov Bhorot Jogdli Kendo



t*1rnspe,|a l&*rtt gata|,e*, '1& unu lized portion of the rest {d.d
gr'&nrs are retoln.d as pan ot program g*rrn&ar; foa rrr*i€tion ar.r*alhe
funder.3:aection wh:|* ganctioring lhe grant, ?r"r" bu,rr;;;;,
disclosed ,Jrder the head Curro4t Ltabilities vide schedure No. Ol ln the
a:trance s'her{

U. Fiii€rgr Ear&*lilion: Fdreign Cont*&tioas ,r€
,asis ur?* ,te recejpt of th€ credia advice irom Bank.

B. NOTES TO AC3'TUNTS

1. Jneofie.3r]d experses i.rcurred olit of Foreign Grants *,{ Eet*a,iy
discro*o as per the requiremont! of the Rule 5 of Foreign Coitribution
RelMatjon {(lk 2O1l.

2. lhere rs no such in.ame which is ot a business nafure as d€trmed toder
sect:.3 2(15) ra ile Incom, :rx Act as such no provtston far tax has
bs€n created ln tne booi,

r. Al tne ,cUvities ol service nature are allowed Lnder the poinl no, z
abey€ r, ihaitable actiyity being rr,.t"""J.J;;N;;; il;;""regktere( u/s t2AA of the Incor.c lax Act,1961. Furth€r rre actvties

t
qr

\-*^nr"';.--
-' lieosurer

Nov Bhorot Jogdti Kendro



eithet.rrlt tin;€r x&rlptdi list under ,re gsrrae llx or :.he iq6:gaalrr,nst
rs prearibed by the Govst-nme- I - -

*,;*";;;; ;;;;;; ;,: : J", J ii"'L" 
., 

" -." a s s u ch nc,

{. Pr€tlou9 yea: rrt}re, l, ll.ia extent po.sible h.E beqt regrouped and
re€rra.t9€d wherever requjred.

Pdir&.*eg?l CtsvCon$rr:€nt Uab tfiEs: It was rforlned to us b:,lt€- rnanate$rnl ltit .t,r:e are nc leg*l *"_" ,;;;';;.;;;;
dutug th' vear either by any rndivid.,ar or orgarlzdtlbn ailainst NAvbAHAMT JAGRITI KtxtRa.

:,

6. Detaits of payment. yade to the -

disdoseo ,n the form 1oB. 
F?rsom speci''ed u,. 13(3)

7. Tb*rrgir*ta$on is rugister* xndsr :

a) Societies Regr6tration Act vrde Registration ng. J.IARI(
2006 datcd 22! f.4arch a,1d Bl.lAR 6L/19r475
Sqr.s&b3r, 1974,

b) Under sc<jon 12A of th€ Income Tax Act, 1961 v
r'ao.DIt (E)/98,99/B-t 25/ga/ 351 aated 24.09.1998

IirF organlzal,on has subm:tjd the Income Tix Ratum lor rfr€
yedr 20 i2-13 bsfbre tl|e due date.

c) ..rnds. secflon goc ol t\e ln(ome Tax Act, 1961 vxre rorrstrstjon
oo cIr/hZ.Bf a<}'/BOU o1106-07/3309_t 1 crted *trr.rr.^u.Yhd said €gistration ie valrC unles€ aad unt,l withdrawn

harc bgan

390 o,f

daleli 2go

SecretorY
Nov Bhorql JogitiKencko

,
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Fcrl
I{" 6X,.'? JAERITI I(EITDRA

rvl.14. t., 057426
FRld::l::952I

ua,*:Neu/ telhl
::1,:, :26.08.201"

d) und{l taiA,2010 y;r, teglstrarrl Nr, - 337750015 with the
lranistry of Hox. Arrils. The rfrrniznatan has sllrl'litt€d the !C-6
and FC-7 neru-q for the year 20 t2_1j before lhe due dar-e

e) pAN of the O.ganization is AAMNO39BR_

O I AN of the O.q.nt.at on js RCJr\0O l. rA.

fE. & an b€t5tl i
t.aaHoo & c0,
,t,ttered Aae0ri:,:at!


